

House Amendment 1022

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend House File 216 as follows:
1 2 #1. Page 1, line 8, by striking the word <a> and
1 3 inserting the following: <a>.
1 4 #2. Page 1, line 9, by inserting after the word
1 5 <operator's> the following: <an intermediate or
1 6 full>.
1 7 #3. By striking page 8, line 20, through page 9,
1 8 line 15, and inserting the following:
1 9 <Sec. ____ Section 321.178, subsection 2,
1 10 paragraph a, Code 2005, is amended to read as follows:
1 11 a. A person between sixteen and eighteen years of
1 12 age who has completed an approved driver's education
1 13 course and is not in attendance at school or who is in
1 14 attendance in a public or private school where an
1 15 approved driver's education course is not offered or
1 16 available, may be issued a restricted license only for
1 17 travel to and from work or to transport dependents to
1 18 and from temporary care facilities, if necessary for
1 19 the person to maintain the person's present
1 20 employment, without having completed an approved
1 21 driver's education course. The restricted license
1 22 shall be issued by the department only upon
1 23 confirmation of the person's employment and need for a
1 24 restricted license to travel to and from work or to
1 25 transport dependents to and from temporary care
1 26 facilities if necessary to maintain the person's
1 27 employment and upon receipt of a written statement
1 28 from the public or private school that an approved
1 29 course in driver's education was not offered or
1 30 available to the person, if applicable. The employer
1 31 shall notify the department if the employment of the
1 32 person is terminated before the person attains the age
1 33 of eighteen. The person shall not have a restricted
1 34 license revoked or suspended upon reentering school
1 35 prior to age eighteen if the student enrolls in and
1 36 completes the classroom portion of an approved
1 37 driver's education course as soon as a course is
1 38 available.>
1 39 #4. Page 10, line 7, by striking the words and
1 40 figure <or section 321.178> and inserting the
1 41 following: <or section 321.178>.
1 42 #5. Page 15, by striking lines 32 through 34 and
1 43 inserting the following: <the requirements of section
1 44 299.1B or issuing the juvenile a temporary restricted
1 45 license under section 321.215 if the juvenile is
1 46 employed at least twenty hours per week 321.178.>
1 47 #6. By renumbering as necessary.
1 48
1 49
1 50
2 1 FORD of Polk
2 2 HF 216.1
2 3 dea/es/25